

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No.3591 of 2020

Manoj Kumar

..... Petitioner.

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Deepak Kumar Dubey, Advocate
For the State : Ms. Shrestha Mehta, A.C. to S.C.II
For Respondent no.2: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate

Order No.05

Date: 22.11.2021

I.A. No.4430 of 2021:

The present interlocutory application has been filed on behalf of the petitioner, seeking amendment of the prayer made in the writ petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, while pressing the present interlocutory application, submits that certain inadvertent errors have been committed in drafting the same. Hence, he may be permitted to withdraw the present interlocutory application with a liberty to file another interlocutory application.

Learned A.C. to S.C.II appearing on behalf of the respondent no.1 as well as respondent nos.3 to 5 and learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent no.2 have no objection to the same.

Permission is accorded.

I.A. No.4430 of 2021 is dismissed as withdrawn with aforesaid liberty.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Sanjay/