

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 3591 of 2020

Manoj Kumar

..... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others

..... Respondents

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner:

Ms. Surabhi

For the State:

Ms. Surbhi Rani, A.C to S.C-II

For Respondent No.2

Mr. Rajesh Kumar

07/25.03.2025

I.A. No. 7557/2021

The present interlocutory application has been filed on behalf of the petitioner seeking amendment in paragraph 1 as well as in prayer portion of the present writ petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that since the impugned letter as contained in Memo No. 6978 dated 29.07.2020 issued under the signature of the Deputy Superintendent of Police, Anti-Corruption Bureau, Ranchi arises out of P. E. Case No. 02/2020 (Lokayukta), the petitioner seeks challenge to the said proceeding itself in the present writ petition. The proposed amendment has been detailed in paragraph 2 of the present interlocutory application. Hence, the petitioner may be permitted to make amendment in the present writ petition accordingly.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and for the reasons stated in the present interlocutory application, the petitioner is permitted to make necessary amendment in paragraph 1 as well as in prayer portion of the present writ petition as proposed in paragraph 2 of the present interlocutory application.

The present interlocutory application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) No. 3591 of 2020

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed three weeks' time to file an amended writ petition.

Satish/-

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)