

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.3591 of 2020

Manoj Kumar

..... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Ms. Surabhi, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Karan Shah Deo, A.C to S.C-II

08/Dated: 20th August, 2025

1. For compliance of the order dated 25.03.2025, an adjournment has been sought for by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. As prayed for, three weeks' further time is granted for compliance of the order dated 25.03.2025, failing which the writ petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to a Bench.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Ravi-Chandan/-